
Communiqué no. 1208-10 December 2017

Results / Résultats
Sat 9 Dec 2017 - Race distance: 4000m

Women's Team Pursuit / Poursuite par équipes femmes
First Round / Premier tour

World Record 4:10.236 GBR - Great Britain  Rio de Janeiro (BRA) SAT 13 AUG 2016

Rank
Team /

Name
1000m

2000m

1000-2000

3000m

2000-3000

Time

3000-4000

Average

Speed

km/h

Heat

1 1 CHN - China 1:11.249 (1) 2:16.856 (1)

1:05.607 (1)

3:22.437 (1)

1:05.581 (1)

4:28.084

1:05.647 (1)

53.715 QB

204 ZHAO Baofang

199 CHEN Qiaolin

200 JIN Chenhong (X)

203 WANG Hong

2 GER - Germany 1:12.924 (2) 2:19.686 (2)

1:06.762 (2)

3:26.528 (2)

1:06.842 (2)

4:34.779

1:08.251 (2)

52.406

11 KULLMER Lisa (X)

231 EBERT Michaela

230 BRAUSSE Franziska

232 SUSSEMILCH Laura

2 1 ITA - Italy 1:10.001 (1) 2:14.254 (1)

1:04.253 (1)

3:19.582 (1)

1:05.328 (1)

4:24.857

1:05.275 (1)

54.369 QB

245 CAVALLI Marta

18 FRAPPORTI Simona

246 PATTARO Francesca

247 VALSECCHI Silvia

2 JPN - Japan 1:11.162 (2) 2:16.835 (2)

1:05.673 (2)

3:22.646 (2)

1:05.811 (2)

4:29.303

1:06.657 (2)

53.471

21 HASHIMOTO Yuya

259 SUZUKI Nao

256 FURUYAMA Kie

258 NAKAMURA Kisato

3 1 NZL - New Zealand 1:11.037 (1) 2:16.359 (1)

1:05.322 (1)

3:21.003 (1)

1:04.644 (1)

4:25.989

1:04.986 (1)

54.138 QG

30 SHEATH Racquel

275 BOTHA Bryony

276 BUCHANAN Rushlee

279 JAMES Kirstie

2 UKR - Ukraine 1:11.498 (2) 2:17.589 (2)

1:06.091 (2)

3:24.592 (2)

1:07.003 (2)

4:31.242

1:06.650 (2)

53.089

118 KLIACHINA Oksana (X)

119 KONONENKO Valeriya

120 NAHIRNA Anna

121 SOLOVEI Ganna

Qualification Rule:

The winners of heats 2 and 3 in the First round ride the final for the gold and silver medals.

The remaining four teams will be ranked by their times in the First round and will be paired as follows:

The two fastest teams ride the final for the bronze medal.

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

LEGEND

(X) Rider pulled out before the finish QB Qualified for Bronze QG Qualified for Gold
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Communiqué no. 1228-10 December 2017

Results / Résultats
Sat 9 Dec 2017 - Race distance: 4000m

Women's Team Pursuit / Poursuite par équipes femmes
Finals / Finales

World Record 4:10.236 GBR - Great Britain  Rio de Janeiro (BRA) SAT 13 AUG 2016

Rank
Team /

Name
1000m

2000m

1000-2000

3000m

2000-3000

Time

3000-4000

Average

Speed

km/h

Heat

Final for Gold

GOLD 1 NZL - New Zealand 1:09.496 (2) 2:11.795 (1)

1:02.299 (1)

3:14.269 (1)

1:02.474 (1)

4:17.804

1:03.535 (1)

55.856

30 SHEATH Racquel

275 BOTHA Bryony

276 BUCHANAN Rushlee

279 JAMES Kirstie

SILVER 2 ITA - Italy 1:08.975 (1) 2:12.144 (2)

1:03.169 (2)

3:15.595 (2)

1:03.451 (2)

4:19.415

1:03.820 (2)

55.510

18 FRAPPORTI Simona (X)

245 CAVALLI Marta

246 PATTARO Francesca

247 VALSECCHI Silvia

Final for Bronze

BRONZE 3 JPN - Japan 1:11.037 (2) 2:16.379 (2)

1:05.342 (2)

3:22.128 (2)

1:05.749 (1)

4:28.615

1:06.487 (1)

53.608

21 HASHIMOTO Yuya

256 FURUYAMA Kie (X)

258 NAKAMURA Kisato

259 SUZUKI Nao

4 CHN - China 1:10.263 (1) 2:15.417 (1)

1:05.154 (1)

3:21.831 (1)

1:06.414 (2)

4:33.310

1:11.479 (2)

52.687

199 CHEN Qiaolin

200 JIN Chenhong (X)

203 WANG Hong

204 ZHAO Baofang

Eliminated after First round

5 UKR - Ukraine

118 KLIACHINA Oksana

119 KONONENKO Valeriya

120 NAHIRNA Anna

121 SOLOVEI Ganna

6 GER - Germany

11 KULLMER Lisa

231 EBERT Michaela

230 BRAUSSE Franziska

232 SUSSEMILCH Laura

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

LEGEND

(X) Rider pulled out before the finish
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Communiqué no. 158-10 December 2017

Results / Résultats
Sat 9 Dec 2017 - Race distance: 3 laps

Men's Team Sprint / Vitesse par équipes hommes
Qualifying / Qualifications

World Record 41.871 GER - Germany  Aguascalientes (MEX) THU 5 DEC 2013

Rank
Team /

Name
Lap 1

Lap 2

Lap 1-2

Time

Lap 2-3

Average

Speed

km/h

1 RUS - Russian Federation 17.406 (2) 30.034 (1)

12.628 (1)

43.227 (1)

13.193 (3)

62.461

280 DMITRIEV Denis

282 PERKINS Shane Alan

284 YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel

2 CHN - China 17.582 (3) 30.432 (4)

12.850 (4)

43.522 (2)

13.090 (1)

62.038

195 LI Jianxin

196 LUO Yongjia

198 XU Chao

3 FRA - France 17.668 (5) 30.382 (2)

12.714 (2)

43.724 (3)

13.342 (4)

61.751

220 HELAL Rayan

221 LANDERNEAU Melvin

222 PERVIS Francois

4 KOR - Republic of Korea 17.386 (1) 30.431 (3)

13.045 (7)

43.779 (4)

13.348 (5)

61.673

260 IM Chaebin

264 PARK Jeone

265 SON Jeyong

5 GER - Germany 17.906 (7) 30.741 (6)

12.835 (3)

44.279 (5)

13.538 (7)

60.977

224 DORNBACH Maximilian

226 JURCZYK Marc

228 MAY Jan

6 ESP - Spain 18.294 (10) 31.215 (8)

12.921 (5)

44.381 (6)

13.166 (2)

60.837

217 MARTINEZ CHORRO Alejandro

218 MORENO SANCHEZ Jose

219 PERALTA GASCON Juan

7 JPC - Japan Professional Cyclist Association 17.618 (4) 30.644 (5)

13.026 (6)

44.606 (7)

13.962 (9)

60.530

248 ITAKURA Genki

249 KAWABATA Tomoyuki

250 WATANABE Kazunari

8 DSR - Dream Seeker 17.693 (6) 31.209 (7)

13.516 (9)

44.750 (8)

13.541 (8)

60.335

214 FUKAYA Tomohiro

215 NAGASAKO Yoshitaku

216 NITTA Yudai

9 TPE - Chinese Taipei 18.039 (8) 31.482 (9)

13.443 (8)

44.898 (9)

13.416 (6)

60.136

112 HSIAO Shih Hsin

113 KANG Shih Feng

114 YANG Sheng Kai

10 ARG - Argentina 18.135 (9) 31.767 (10)

13.632 (10)

45.771 (10)

14.004 (10)

58.989

181 BOTTASSO Leandro

183 PERRUCHOUD Pablo Javier

184 SERRANO ESPER Juan Pablo

Qualification Rule:

Fastest 8 teams qualify for the first round.

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:
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Communiqué no. 178-10 December 2017

Results / Résultats
Sat 9 Dec 2017 - Race distance: 3 laps

Men's Team Sprint / Vitesse par équipes hommes
First Round / Premier tour

World Record 41.871 GER - Germany  Aguascalientes (MEX) THU 5 DEC 2013

Rank
Team /

Name
Lap 1

Lap 2

Lap 1-2

Time

Lap 2-3

Average

Speed

km/h

Heat

1 1 KOR - Republic of Korea 17.419 31.052

13.633

44.121

13.069

61.195 QB

260 IM Chaebin

264 PARK Jeone

265 SON Jeyong

2 GER - Germany 17.910 30.702

12.792

44.320

13.618

60.921

224 DORNBACH Maximilian

226 JURCZYK Marc

228 MAY Jan

2 1 FRA - France 17.686 30.325

12.639

43.343

13.018

62.294 QG

220 HELAL Rayan

221 LANDERNEAU Melvin

222 PERVIS Francois

2 ESP - Spain 18.217 31.114

12.897

44.319

13.205

60.922

217 MARTINEZ CHORRO Alejandro

218 MORENO SANCHEZ Jose

219 PERALTA GASCON Juan

3 1 CHN - China 17.629 30.699

13.070

44.082

13.383

61.249 QB

195 LI Jianxin

196 LUO Yongjia

198 XU Chao

2 JPC - Japan Professional Cyclist Association 18.078 30.851

12.773

44.221

13.370

61.057

248 ITAKURA Genki

249 KAWABATA Tomoyuki

250 WATANABE Kazunari

4 1 RUS - Russian Federation 17.413 30.015

12.602

43.170

13.155

62.543 QG

280 DMITRIEV Denis

282 PERKINS Shane Alan

284 YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel

2 DSR - Dream Seeker 17.615 30.565

12.950

45.049

14.484

59.935

214 FUKAYA Tomohiro

215 NAGASAKO Yoshitaku

216 NITTA Yudai

Qualification Rule:

The fastest two winning teams race for the gold and silver medals, and the other two winning teams race for the bronze medal.Losers are

classified from 5th to 8th place by their times in the First round.

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

LEGEND

QB Qualified for Bronze QG Qualified for Gold
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Communiqué no. 198-10 December 2017

Results / Résultats
Sat 9 Dec 2017 - Race distance: 3 laps

Men's Team Sprint / Vitesse par équipes hommes
Finals / Finales

World Record 41.871 GER - Germany  Aguascalientes (MEX) THU 5 DEC 2013

Rank
Team /

Name
Lap 1

Lap 2

Lap 1-2

Time

Lap 2-3

Average

Speed

km/h

Heat

Final For Gold

GOLD 1 RUS - Russian Federation 17.366 29.957

12.591

42.955

12.998

62.856

280 DMITRIEV Denis

282 PERKINS Shane Alan

284 YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel

SILVER 2 FRA - France 17.691 30.572

12.881

43.736

13.164

61.734

220 HELAL Rayan

221 LANDERNEAU Melvin

222 PERVIS Francois

Final For Bronze

BRONZE 3 KOR - Republic of Korea 17.405 30.480

13.075

43.578

13.098

61.958

260 IM Chaebin

264 PARK Jeone

265 SON Jeyong

4 CHN - China 17.574 30.554

12.980

43.767

13.213

61.690

195 LI Jianxin

196 LUO Yongjia

198 XU Chao

Eliminated after First round

5 JPC - Japan Professional Cyclist Association

248 ITAKURA Genki

249 KAWABATA Tomoyuki

250 WATANABE Kazunari

6 ESP - Spain

217 MARTINEZ CHORRO Alejandro

218 MORENO SANCHEZ Jose

219 PERALTA GASCON Juan

7 GER - Germany

224 DORNBACH Maximilian

226 JURCZYK Marc

228 MAY Jan

8 DSR - Dream Seeker

214 FUKAYA Tomohiro

215 NAGASAKO Yoshitaku

216 NITTA Yudai

Did not qualify for First round

9 TPE - Chinese Taipei

112 HSIAO Shih Hsin

113 KANG Shih Feng

114 YANG Sheng Kai

10 ARG - Argentina

181 BOTTASSO Leandro

183 PERRUCHOUD Pablo Javier

184 SERRANO ESPER Juan Pablo
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Communiqué no. 198-10 December 2017

Results / Résultats
Sat 9 Dec 2017 - Race distance: 3 laps

Men's Team Sprint / Vitesse par équipes hommes
Finals / Finales

Rank
Team /

Name
Lap 1

Lap 2

Lap 1-2

Time

Lap 2-3

Average

Speed

km/h

Heat

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

NOTES

Riders are presented in their starting order
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Communiqué no. 1258-10 December 2017

Results / Résultats
Sat 9 Dec 2017 - Race distance: 40 laps (10km)

Women's Omnium / Omnium femmes
Scratch Race 1\4 / Course scratch 1\4

Elapsed time: 12:47 Average Speed: 46.907km/h

Race
Number

Name
Team
Code

Laps DownRank

34 KLIMCHENKO Tetyana UKR1

6 WANG Xiaofei CHN2

12 PALLER Tatjana GER3 -1

22 KAJIHARA Yumi JPN4 -1

17 BALSAMO Elisa ITA5 -1

8 SCHMIDT Trine DEN6 -1

7 KANKOVSKA Ema CZE7 -1

29 DRUMMOND Michaela NZL8 -1

26 SALAZAR VAZQUEZ Lizbeth Yareli MEX9 -1

14 PANG Yao HKG10 -1

9 USABIAGA BALERDI Irene EUS11 -1

24 BALEISYTE Olivija LTU12 -1

32 KLIMOVA Diana RUS12 -1

36 GULICK Colleen USA12 -1

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:
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Communiqué no. 1288-10 December 2017

Results / Résultats
Sat 9 Dec 2017 - Race distance: 30 laps (7.5km)

Women's Omnium / Omnium femmes
Tempo Race 2\4 / Course tempo 2\4

Elapsed time: 9:32 47.165km/hAverage Speed:

Race

No.

Team
Code

NameRank Sprints Won
Lap Points

+ - Balance

Total

Points

Finish

Order

          

22 KAJIHARA Yumi JPN1 20  20 2744, 7, 10, 14, 15, 16, 18

34 KLIMCHENKO Tetyana UKR2 20  20 24513, 17, 19, 24

26
SALAZAR VAZQUEZ Lizbeth
Yareli

MEX3 20  20 2265, 21

12 PALLER Tatjana GER4 20  20 221022, 23

14 PANG Yao HKG5 20  20 211120

8 SCHMIDT Trine DEN6    4111, 12, 25, 26

17 BALSAMO Elisa ITA7    392, 8, 9

6 WANG Xiaofei CHN8    126

36 GULICK Colleen USA9    1123

7 KANKOVSKA Ema CZE10    03

9 USABIAGA BALERDI Irene EUS11    07

29 DRUMMOND Michaela NZL12    08

32 KLIMOVA Diana RUS13  20 -20 -19131

24 BALEISYTE Olivija LTU    DNS 

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

LEGEND

- Points lost + Points gained DNS Did Not Start No. Number
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Communiqué no. 1318-10 December 2017

Results / Résultats
Sat 9 Dec 2017

Women's Omnium / Omnium femmes
Elimination Race 3\4 / Course par élimination 3\4

Elapsed time: 8:18 Average Speed: 45.114km/h

Race
Number

Name
Team
Code

Laps DownRank

22 KAJIHARA Yumi JPN1

26 SALAZAR VAZQUEZ Lizbeth Yareli MEX2

17 BALSAMO Elisa ITA3

34 KLIMCHENKO Tetyana UKR4

6 WANG Xiaofei CHN5

9 USABIAGA BALERDI Irene EUS6

12 PALLER Tatjana GER7

8 SCHMIDT Trine DEN8

32 KLIMOVA Diana RUS9

36 GULICK Colleen USA10

14 PANG Yao HKG11

29 DRUMMOND Michaela NZL12

7 KANKOVSKA Ema CZE13

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:
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Communiqué no. 758-10 December 2017

Results / Résultats
Sat 9 Dec 2017 - Race distance: 120 laps (30km) with 12 sprints

Men's Madison / Madison hommes
Finals / Finales

Elapsed time: 32:19.376 55.688km/hAverage Speed:

Race

Number
NameRank

Sprint Number
Points

Finish

Order

Lap Points

+ - Balance1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

5 NZL - New Zealand1 32

SEXTON Thomas

STEWART Campbell

Black

Red

3    5 2 5 1 5 3 1  1 5 4

3 ITA - Italy2 25

LAMON Francesco

SCARTEZZINI Michele

Black

Red

1    2 5 3    2   3 10

4 AUT - Austria3 20

GRAF Andreas

MULLER Andreas

Black

Red

2          5 5 3 1 6

6 UKR - Ukraine4 14

GLADYSH Roman

HRYNIV Vitaliy

Black

Red

7   3 1  2 5 1 2      

11 KOR - Republic of Korea5 8

IM Jaeyeon

KIM Okcheol

Black

Red

6        3    5   

1 DEN - Denmark6 7

KRIGBAUM Mathias

LARSEN Mathias Alexander E.

Black

Red

5   2    2    3    

8 USA - United States7 7

HEGYVARY Adrian

YOUNG Eric

Black

Red

10   5  1      1    

7 RUS - Russian Federation8 5

KULIKOV Vladislav

SAZANOV Andrei

Black

Red

4         1    2 2

13 HKG - Hong Kong, China9 4

LEUNG Chun Wing

CHEUNG King Lok

Black

Red

12      1    3     

12 CHI - Chile10 -20

TELLO BOLVARAN Elias Daniel

CORNEJO ALISTE Cristian Fabian

Black

Red

8 20 -20            

9 ARG - Argentina11 -36

CONTTE Tomas

CRISAFULLI Facundo

Black

Red

9 40 -401  3          

10 JPN - Japan DNF

ICHIMARU Shogo

SAWADA Keitaro

Black

Red

  40 -40            

2 GER - Germany DSQ

BOMMEL Henning

LAMPATER Leif

Black

Red

11    3   3 2 5  2 2   

No 11 KOREA (KOR)
Relegation Sprint 3 for not holding his/her line during the final sprint
Déclassement Sprint 3 pour avoir quitté sa ligne pendant le sprint final
No 2 GERMANY (GER)
Disqualification for acts of violence among riders
Disqualification pour actes de violence envers des athlètes

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:
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DNF Did Not Finish DSQ Disqualified
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